BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC

Attorneys at Law 257 East 200 South, Suite 800 Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2142

December 29, 2016

Telephone (801) 521-7900 Fax (801) 521-7965

Kira M. Slawson Direct Phone (801) 578-3578 Direct Fax (801) 578-3579 kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com Fax (801) 521-7965

> Kira M. Slawson Direct Fax (801) 578-3579

Brett N. Anderson Kristy L. Bertelsen Michael D. Blackburn Mark D. Dean Michael E. Dyer Bret A. Gardner Bryce D. Panzer Dori K. Petersen Dena C. Sarandos Pete B. Sarandos Kira M. Slawson Scott R. Taylor Robert H. Wilde

ELECTRONICALLY DELIVERED psc@utah.gov

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Fourth Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE: Confidential and Proprietary Central Utah Telephone, Inc. 2016 Local Rate Floor Data Collection Filed with NECA Utah Public Service Commission Docket 16-999-07

To the Commission:

Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 54.313(h)(2) of the FCC's Rules, enclosed please find a confidential copy of the 2016 Local Rate Floor Data Collection showing the rates for residential local service for Central Utah Telephone, Inc.'s service area as of December 1, 2016, including the number of lines for each rate specified. This Data Collection is proprietary and confidential and subject to PSC R746-100-16. Also enclosed is a copy of the Certifications made by the company.

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC

Kira M. Slawson Attorneys for Central Utah Telephone, Inc.

Enclosures

cc: Central Utah Telephone, Inc.